JOINT RESOLUTION

BENTON COUNTY RESOLUTION	
FRANKLIN COUNTY RESOLUTION	

BEFORE THE BOARDS OF COMMISSIONERS OF BENTON AND FRANKLIN COUNTIES, WASHINGTON

INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT FOR PROJECT MANAGEMENT SERVICES AT THE JUVENILE JUSTICE CENTER

WHEREAS, pursuant to RCW 36.01.010 and RCW 36.32.120, the legislative authority of each county is authorized to enter into contracts on behalf of their respective counties; and,

WHEREAS, Franklin and Benton Counties have jointly operate the Juvenile Justice Center (JJC) located in Benton County; and

WHEREAS, the JJC is in need of replacement of the facility's electronic security system; and

WHEREAS, Franklin and Benton Counties have engaged a service provider to perform the expected work related to the replacement and upgrading of the security system; and

WHEREAS, both counties understand the importance and necessity of retaining professional project management services for this project; and

WHEREAS, the Benton County Public Works Department has a capacity and expertise needed to provide project management services for a project of this scope;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Boards of Commissioners for Benton and Franklin Counties do hereby approve the attached Interlocal Agreement for Provision of Project Management Services between the County of Benton and the County of Franklin with Exhibits A and B included.

Dated this of2019 Benton County Board of Commissioners	Dated this 19 th Day of November, 2019 Franklin County Board of Commissioners
Chair	Chair
Chair Pro Tem	Chair Pro Tem
Member	Member
Constituting the Board of County Commissioners of Benton County, Washington	Constituting the Board of County Commissioners of Franklin County, Washington
ATTEST:	ATTEST:
Clerk of the Board	Clerk of the Board